Notice of the January 13, 2020 meeting of the Real Estate Appraiser Commission. Posted to the Real Estate Appraiser Commission web site on October 16, 2019.



REAL ESTATE APPRAISER COMMISSON 500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY DAVY CROCKETT TOWER NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243

Telephone: 615-741-1831 Fax: 615-253-1692

Program Website: http://www.tn.gov/commerce/regboards/treac.html

AGENDA REAL ESTATE APPRAISER COMMISSION NOTICE OF COMMISSION MEETING

Davy Crockett Tower, First Floor Conference Room (1-B) 500 James Robertson Parkway Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1151

Monday, January 13, 2020

9:00 A.M. CST Experience Interviews

10:00 A.M. CST Call to Order - Roll Call

Adopt Agenda

Appearing Before the Board/Special Requests:

Cleabron Pollum - License Consideration

Review/Approve October 21, 2019 Minutes

Report of Experience Interview(s) – Recommendations

Education Report

Legal Report:

Legal Report

Proposed Rules

Director's Report:

Budget and Complaint Reports

The listed order of items and times on the agenda are subject to change, as the Commission reserves the right to move to the next agenda items due to cancelations or deferrals.

Commission meetings will be conducted by permitting participation of the Commission members by electronic or other means of communication if necessary. Any member participation by electronic means shall be audible to the public at the location specified above. The Department of Commerce and Insurance is committed to principles of equal access. If you need assistance with attending this meeting due to a disability please contact the Department's ADA Coordinator at 615.741.6500.

Notice of the January 13, 2020 meeting of the Real Estate Appraiser Commission. Posted to the Real Estate Appraiser Commission web site on January 9, 2020.

New Business:

Continuing Education requirements
Spring 2020 AARO Conference
Follow Up Research
Adjournment

The listed order of items and times on the agenda are subject to change, as the Commission reserves the right to move to the next agenda items due to cancelations or deferrals.

Commission meetings will be conducted by permitting participation of the Commission members by electronic or other means of communication if necessary. Any member participation by electronic means shall be audible to the public at the location specified above. The Department of Commerce and Insurance is committed to principles of equal access. If you need assistance with attending this meeting due to a disability please contact the Department's ADA Coordinator at 615.741.6500.